SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 12, 1899.

No. 120, A.]

[Published April 13, 1899.

CHAPTER 163.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money for the further prosecution of the geological and natural history survey of the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation of \$10,000 annually.

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated for the further prosecution of the geological and natural history survey, out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of ten thousand dollars annually for the term of two years. This money shall be expended by the commissioners of said survey for the purpose of executing the duties assigned to them by chapter 297 of the laws of 1897.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force, from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 12, 1899.